AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 23-1197

-----Х

DAMON LANDOR,

PETITIONER,

V.

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND PUBLIC SAFETY, ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS.

-----Х

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I, Darian J. Girard, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amici Curiae.

That on the 6th day of June, 2024, I served the within BRIEF AMICI CURIAE OF CHRISTIAN LEGAL SOCIETY, ISLAM AND RELIGIOUS FREEDOM ACTION TEAM OF THE RELIGIOUS FREEDOM INSTITUTE, GENERAL CONFERENCE OF THE SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS, INSTITUTIONAL RELIGIOUS FREEDOM ALLIANCE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF EVANGELICALS, AND PRISON FELLOWSHIP MINISTRIES IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above-captioned matter upon:

Attorney for Petitioner:

Zachary D. Tripp Counsel of Record Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 2001 M Street NW Washington, DC 20036 (202) 682-7000 zack.tripp@weil.com Party name: Damon Landor

Attorney for Respondents:

Jorge Benjamin Aguinaga Counsel of Record Louisiana Department of Justice 1885 N. Third Street Baton Rouge, LA 70802 (832) 425-2361 aguinagaj@ag.louisiana.gov Party name: Louisiana Department of Corrections and Public Safety; James M. LeBlanc, in his official capacity as Secretary thereof, and individually; Raymond Laborde Correctional Center; Marcus Myers, in his official capacity as Warden thereof, and individually

by sending three copies of same to each address above through USPS Priority Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within BRIEF AMICI CURIAE OF CHRISTIAN LEGAL SOCIETY, ISLAM AND RELIGIOUS FREEDOM ACTION TEAM OF THE RELIGIOUS FREEDOM INSTITUTE, GENERAL CONFERENCE OF THE SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS, INSTITUTIONAL RELIGIOUS FREEDOM ALLIANCE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF EVANGELICALS, AND PRISON FELLOWSHIP MINISTRIES IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER through FedEx Priority Overnight Mail, postage prepaid.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 6th day of June, 2024.

arian Đarian J. G

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 6th day of June, 2024.

Mariana Braylovsby

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026

#116835

COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com